Intelligent Video and IoT Sensors
Features
ACP-4000VS Industrial 4U Hybrid Intelligent Video
System
Introduction
ACP-4000VS is an industrial hybrid intelligent video system. It provides great flexibility to support both analog and IP cameras with Advantech  intelligent surveillance software,
WebAccess/IVS. The embedded OS provides excellent reliability and protection against virus attack. Support analog/digital/IP Cameras with Hybrid structure preview and playback
with motion detection, PTZ control, and HDD video backup. It also supports TCP/IP for preview and playback with full software functions via Internet/Intranet. ACP-4000VS is also

12-44
www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
Ordering Information
Part Number Power Supply Backplane
PICMG 1.0
ACP-2000P3-00BE Without power supply, with ATX switch 989K610622E
(PCA-6106P3V)
ACP-2000P4-00BE Without power supply, with ATX switch 989K610512E
(PCA-6105P4V)
PICMG 1.3
ACP-2000EBP-00BE Without power supply, with ATX switch -
IPC-602EBP-00XBE Without power supply, with ATX switch -
Power Supply Options
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input
PS8-250FATX-XE
(IPC-602 only) Bronze 250W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-300ATX-ZBE Bronze 300W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-400ATX-ZE Bronze 400W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS-300ATX-DC48E - 300W Single DC -48 V
RPS-300ATX-ZE
(ACP-2000 only) - 300W (1+1)
Redundant
AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
ACP-2000 IPC-602

Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
ACP-4020
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ACP-4020BP-00XE Backplane version without power supply
ACP-4020MB-00XE Motherboard version without power supply
Power Supply Options
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input
PS8-250ATX-ZE Bronze 250W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-300ATX-ZBE Bronze 300W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-400ZTX-ZE Bronze 400W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
IPC-DT-3120E Drive bay module converting 1 3.5" to 2 hot-swap 2.5"
989K008734 Bracket to fix two 2.5" devices in a 3.5" drive bay
9680006905 Slide rail for ACP-4020
96CB-SATAPOWER-6P1 SATA power wire 6-pin to big 4-pin (for slim ODD)
Supported CPU Cards
Part Number Description
PCE-3028G2-00A1E PICMG 1.3 half-sized SBC w/ 4th Gen. Core i CPU,
front USB 3.0
PCE-4128G2-00A1E PICMG 1.3 half-sized SBC w/ Xeon E3-12XX v3
CPU, front USB 3.0
Supported Backplanes
Part Number Description
PCE-3B12-08 PICMG 1.3 BP with 1 PCIe x 16, 2 PCIe x 1,
8 PCI slots (for PCE-3028 & PCE-4128)
PCE-4B13-08 PICMG 1.3 BP with 2 PCIe x 8, 2 PCIe x 1,
8 PCI slots (only for PCE-4128)
Spare Parts
Part Number Description
1990021256T000 Door filter

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
ACP-4D00
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
ACP-4D00BP-00XE 4U dual node chassis without BP, power supply
Power Supply Options
Part Number 80 Plus Grade Specifications
Wattage Input
PS8-250FATX-XE 80 Plus Bronze 250W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
PS8-350FATX-XE 80 Plus Bronze 350W AC 100 ~ 240 V
(full range)
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1960053207N001 1.5U CPU cooler for 3 available expansion slots
IPC-DT-3120E Drive bay module converting 1 3.5" to 2 hot-swap 2.5"
989K008734 Bracket to fix two 2.5" devices in a 3.5" drive bay
9680006905 Slide rail for ACP-4D00
* The 1.5U CPU cooler 1960053207N001 is for LGA 1155/1150 socket CPUs, it is thin
enough to leave 3 available expansion slots on the backplane.
Supported CPU Cards
Part Number Description
PCE-3028G2-00A1E PICMG 1.3 half-sized SBC w/ 4th Gen. Core i CPU,
front USB 3.0
PCE-4128G2-00A1E PICMG 1.3 half-sized SBC w/ Xeon E3-12XX v3 CPU,
front USB 3.0
* Strongly recommend Advantech CPU cards listed above to minimizing risk of
compatibility issue. If the CPU card has no USB 3.0 on-board box header, the front
USB 3.0 ports can NOT be activated.
Supported Backplanes
Part Number CPU Card Slot PCIe Slot PCI
PCE-3B03-00A1E PICMG 1.3 1 PCIe x 16
1 PCIe x 4 -
PCE-3B06-00A1E PICMG 1.3 1 PCIe x 16
4 PCIe x 1 -
PCE-3B06-03A1E PICMG 1.3 1 PCIe x 16
1 PCIe x 1 3
PCA-6105P5-0B2E PCI - 4
Dimensions Unit: mm [inch]
400.2 [15.76]

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
ACP-4000
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
Backplane Version
ACP-4000BP-00CE Without power supply, with ATX switch
ACP-4000BP-30CE Bundled with 96PS-A300WPS2
ACP-4000BP-40CE Bundled with 96PS-A400WPS2
Motherboard Version
ACP-4000MB-00CE Without power supply, with ATX switch
ACP-4000MB-30CE Bundled with 96PS-A300WPS2
ACP-4000MB-40CE Bundled with 96PS-A400WPS2
Power Supply Options
(For detailed power supply specs, please refer to Chapter 13)
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input

www.advantech.com/productsOnline Download
ACP-4320
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
ACP-4320BP-00BE Full-sized PICMG 1.0/1.3 BP version, without PSU
ACP-4320MB-00BE MB version, without PSU
ACP-4320BP-40BE Full-sized PICMG 1.0/1.3 BP version,
with 96PS-A400WPS2
ACP-4320MB-40BE MB version, with 96PS-A400WPS2
Power Supply Options
Part Number 80 Plus
Grade Wattage Type Input
PS8-300ATX-ZBE Bronze 300W Single AC 100 ~ 240 V